BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for rate increase ) DOCKET NO. 910093-WS
in Sumter County by CONTINENTAL ) ORDER NO. 25347-A
UTILITY, INC. ) ISSUED: 1/8/92
)
AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

-On November 14, 1991, this Commission issued Order No. 25347
which established rates and charges. Schedule 4, the calculation
of the rate reduction, was inadvertently omitted and is appended
hereto. Also, the Section denominated Customer Reclassification on
page 9 contains scrivener's errors and thus should be deleted and
replaced with the following language:

Customer Reclassification and Adjustment for Improper
E i

Our audit of the utility's billing procedures
revealed that five general service water
accounts were billed as residential accounts
and were incorrectly billed for wastewater
service. These accounts contain billing
information for water usage provided for
landscaping needs at the back gate, the marina
and Lake ferenity areas, as well as, water for
two drinking fountains on the golf course.
None of these sites are connected to the
wastewater collection system. The utility was
made aware of its billing error and is in the
process of reclassifying the water accounts to
general service, crediting the customer's
accounts for the incorrect billing for
wastewater service and deleting the wastewater
accounts. The water revenues were not
affected by the reclassification because the
rates are the same for both classes of water
service. As a result of the incorrect billing
for wastewater service, we find it appropriate
to reduce wastewater revenues by $571.

It is, therefore,

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
00269 JAN-8 B3%2
“PSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

d



ORDER NO. 25347-A
DOCKET NO. 910093-WS
PAGE 2

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order
No. 25347 is hereby amended to include the amended paragraph about
Customer Reclassification and Schedule 4, which is appended hereto
and by reference incorporated herein. It if further

ORDERED that Order No. 25347 is affirmed in all other aspects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 8th
day of JANUARY ’ 1992 .

Division of Cords and Reporting

(SEAL)

CB




ORDER NO., 25347-A
DOCKET NC. 910093-WS
PAGE 3

DOCKET NO. 910093-WS Schedule No. 4
September 24, 1991 Page 1 of

UTILITY: Continental Utility, Inc.

RATE SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE OF RATES
AND RATE DECREASE

IN FOUR YEARS
WATER
Monthly Rates
Commission
Approved Rate
Final Rates Decrease
Residential and General Service
and Multi-Residential Service
Base Facility Ciarge:
Meter Size:
5/8"x3/4" $11.78 $0.52
1" $29.46 $1.29
1-1/2" $58.92 $2.58
2" 94.28 $4.12
3" $188.56 $8.25
4" $294 .62 $12.89
6" $589.25% $25.77
Gallonage Charge per 1,000 G. $1.77 $0.08
Private Fire Protection
Base Facility Charge:
Meter Size:
- % $31.43 $1.37
3" $62.85 $2.75
4" $98.21 $4.30
6" 196.42 $8.59



ORDER NO. 25347-A
DOCKET NO. 910093-WS
PAGE 4

DOCKET NO. 910093-WS Schedule No. 4
September 24, 1991 Page 2 of 2

UTILITY: CONTINENTAL UTILITY, INC.

RATE SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE OF STAFF RECOMMENOED
RATES AND RATE DECREASE IN

FOUR YEARS
WASTEWATER
Monthly Rates
Commission
Approved Rate
Final Rates Decrease
Residential
Base Facility Charge:
Meter Size:
5/8" $8.37 $0.43
1" $8.37 $0.43
B V7 1 $8.37 $0.43
g $8.37 $0.43
. 1 $8.37 $0.43
4 $8.37 $0.43
6" $8.37 $0.43
Gallonage Charge per 1.000 G. $2.53 $0.13
(Maximum 6,000 G.)
General Service
Base Facility Charge:
Meter Size:
5/8"x3/4" $8.37 $0.43
by 20.92 $1.07
1-1/2" 4].83 $2.14
2% 66.93 §3.42
37 133.86 $6.84
4" 209.15 $10.69
6" 418.30 $21.39

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 G. $3.03 $0.15



	Order Box 7-1506
	Order Box 7-1507
	Order Box 7-1508
	Order Box 7-1509



